VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2025

SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY FUNDS

LESS
LESS ESTIMATED ~ UNEXPENDED AMOUNT TO BE
CODE FUND APPROPRIATIONS REVENUES BALANCE RAISED BY TAXES
A GENERAL 1,686,561.00 843,770.00 $  96,174.00 746,617.00
F  WATER 258,993.00 253,645.00 5,348.00 s
G  SEWER 321,850.00 277,300.00 44,550.00
TOTAL 2,267,404.00 1,374,715.00 146,072.00 746,617.00
Taxable $ 54,224,853.00
AsokbooteED
VALUATION $ 87,459,440.00
TAX RATE $13.77/M

o p Eriendly Communy,,

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the budget of the
Village of Middleport for the fiscal year ending May 31, 2025, as
it was adopted by the Village Board on April 15, 2024.

I/) 2z /! J’f) , 1 dry £ q) iAo
/

Lisa M. VanBuren
Clerk-Treasurer



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND REVENUES

2024-2025 NON-PROPERTY TAX REVENUES

OTHER TAX ITEMS

A1080 PILOT (Payment in Lieu of Taxes
A1090 Interest & Penalties (prop. Taxes)
TOTAL

NON-PROPERTY TAX ITEMS

A1120 Sales Tax

A1130 Utilities Gross Receipts Tax
Al1170 Franchise (Time-Warner)
TOTAL

DEPARTMENT INCOME
A1230 Treasurer's Fees
TOTAL

PUBLIC SAFETY

A1520 Police Fees (Accident copies)

A1589 Public Safety (Stop DWI; fingerprint)
TOTAL

HEALTH
A1601 Health Fees (birth certs; death certs)
TOTAL

CULTURE & RECREATION

A2025 Scout House rental
A2089 Swim Reimbursement
TOTAL

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

A2110 Zoning Fees

A2130 Refuse and Garbage Charges
A2390 Share of Joint Activity, Othe Gov'ts
TOTAL

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

A2260 Police Contracts
Royalton
Hartland
TOTAL

AMOUNT

$5,675.88
$3,000.00

$315,000.00
$18,000.00
$21,500.00

$500.00

$100.00
$17,000.00

$150.00

$3,000.00
$10,298.24

$200.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$58,415.97
$43,580.78

TOTAL

$8,675.88

$354,500.00

$500.00

$17,100.00

$150.00

$13,298.24

$5,200.00

$101,996.75



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET

GENERAL FUND REVENUES

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
AZ2401 Interest and Earnings $5,000.00

A2410 REAL PROPERTY RENTAL $6,480.00

TOTAL $11,480.00
LICENSES AND PERMITS

A2590 Building Permits $1,500.00

TOTAL $1,500.00
FINES AND FORFEITURES
A2610 Fines $22,500.00

TOTAL $22,500.00
SALE OF PROPERTY & COMPENSATION FOR LOSS

A2650 Sale of Excess Materials $100.00

A2660 Public Safety Serv for Other Gov'ts $157,853.64

A2665 Sale of Excess Equipment $1,500.00

A2680 Insurance Recovery $100.00

TOTAL $159,553.64
MISCELLANEOUS

A2701 Refund Prior Year's expenditures $100.00

A2705 Gifts & Donations $2,000.00

A2770 Misc. $100.00

TOTAL $2,200.00
STATE AID

A2750 AlM-Related Payment $15,663.00

A3005 Mortgage Tax State Aid $6,500.00

A3501 CHIPS State Aid $122,953.07

TOTAL $145,116.07
GENERAL FUND GRAND TOTAL $843,770.58
(ESTIMATED REVENUES OTHER THAN REAL PROPERTY TAXES)

PROJECTED REAL PROPERTY TAXES (2024-2025 AMOUNT) $746,617.42

GENERAL FUND ESTIMATED TOTAL REVENUES

$1,590,388.00



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET
WATER FUND REVENUES

2024-2025 WATER REVENUES

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES AMOUNT TOTAL
F2140 METERED WATER SALES $237,500.00
F2142 UNMETERED SALES $45.00
F2144 WATER SERVICE CHARGES $200.00
INTEREST & PENALTIES ON
F2148 WATER RENTS $7,000.00
TOTAL $244,745.00

USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY
F2410 (METER RENTAL) $8,900.00

TOTAL $8,900.00

WATER FUND GRAND TOTAL $253,645.00



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET
SEWER FUND REVENUES

2024-2025 SEWER REVENUES

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES AMOUNT

G2120 SEWER RENTS $237,500.00
SEWER RENTS-DEBT SERVICE

G2120 CHARGE $32,500.00

G2122 SEWER SERVICE CHARGES $0.00
INTEREST & PENALTIES ON SEWER

G2128 RENTS $7,250.00

TOTAL

SALES OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSSES
(G2650 SALE EXCESS EQUIP & SUPPLIES $50.00

TOTAL

INTERFUND REVENUES

G5031 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $0.00
G5031W TRANSFER FROM WATER FUND $0.00
TOTAL

SEWER FUND GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL

$277,250.00

$50.00

$0.00

$277,300.00



ACCOUNT

A1010.1
A1010.4
A1210.1
A1210.4
Al1320.4

Al1325.1

A1325.11

Al1325.12
A1325.2
Al1325.4
Al420.4
Al1440.4
A1450.4

Al1490.1

A1490.11
A1480.2
A1450.4
Al601.1
Al601.4
Al620.4
Al1640.2
Al640.4
Al910.4
Al1920.4
Al1950.4

A1990.4

DEPT.

BOARD
BOARD

MAYOR
MAYOR
AUDITOR

CLERK

CLERK

CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
LEGAL
ENGIN.
ELECTION

DPW ADMIN

DPW ADMIN
DPW ADMIN
DPW ADMIN
REGISTRAR
REGISTRAR
BLDGS.
GARAGE
GARAGE
SPEC.
SPEC.
SPEC.

SPEC.

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET

GENERAL FUND

OBJECT

PERS SERVICE
CONT.& MISC
PERS SERVICE
CONT.& MISC

CONT. & MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE

Clerk-Treasurer
PERSONAL SERVICE

Deputy  Clerk-

Treasurer
PERSONAL SERVICE

Deputy Clerk
EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC

CONT.& MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE
Coordinator
PERSONAL SERVICE
Labor

EQUIPMENT
CONT. & MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE
CONT. & MISC
CONT.& MISC
EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
INSURANCE
ASSOC. DUES
TAXES

CONTINGENT ACCT

Page 1 of 4

2024-2025

BUDGET

DEPT. TOTAL

$17,400.00
$400.00
$7,800.00
$250.00
$5,000.00

$34,185.00

$5,040.00

$22,575.00
$2,500.00
$14,000.00
$21,000.00
$1,200.00
$600.00

$47,638.00

$122,786.88
$200.00
$2,500.00
$150.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$53,000.00
$1,725.00
$9,250.00

535,000.00

_5436,199.88



ACCOUNT

A3120.1

A3120.1

A3120.11

A3120.13

A3120.14

A3120.15

A3120.16

A3120.17
A3120.2
A31204
A34104
A3410.4L
A3510.4

A3620.1

A36204

A5110.2
A5110.4

A5112.2
A5142.2
A5142.4
A5182.4
A5410.4

A6989.1
89894

DEPT.

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
FIRE
FIRE
ANIMALS

SAFETY

SAFETY

ST MAINT
ST MAINT

CHIPS
SNOW REM
SNOW REM

STREET LIGHT

SIDEWALK

ECON. DEV.
ECON. DEV.

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET

GENERAL FUND

OBIJECT

PERSONAL SERVICE
Police Chief
PERSONAL SERVICE
Police Chief
PERSONAL SERVICE
Sergeant 1
PERSONAL SERVICE
Officers PT
PERSONAL SERVICE
Typist
PERSONAL SERVICE
POF/T
PERSONAL SERVICE
PO F/T
PERSONAL SERVICE
POF/T
EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC
LOSAP

CONT.& MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE
Building Inspector

CONT.& MISC

EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC.
Capital Highway
Improvements Plan
EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC

CONT.& MISC

PERS SERVICE
CONT.& MISC
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2024-2025

BUDGET

DEPT. TOTAL

$39,510.80
$70,470.00
$11,542.50
$50,000.00

$2,500.00
$58,500.00
$54,750.00

$50,370.00
$50,000.00
$48,000.00
$106,000.00
$70,190.00
$50.00

$7,000.08

~ 60000

$3,000.00
$12,000.00

$122,953.07
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$29,000.00

| 34,000.00

$0.00
50.00

_ 3619,483.38

. 5181,953.07

$0.00



ACCOUNT

A7110.2
A7110.4

A7145.1
A7145.4
A7180.4

A7310.1

A7310.11
A7310.4
A7510.4
A7550.4

A8010.4
A8020.4
A8140.2
A8140.4
A8160.4

AB170.2

A8170.4
A8560.2
(A8560.4

DEPT.

PARKS
PARKS

SWIM
SWIM
SCOUT HOUSE

REC PROGRAM

REC PROGRAM
REC PROGRAM
HISTORIAN

CELEBRATIONS

ZONING
PLANNING
STORM SEWER
STORM SEWER
GARBAGE

STREET CLEANING

STREET CLEANING
SHADE TREES

SHADE TREES

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND

OBIJECT

EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC

PERSONAL SERVICE

Instructors
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC

PERSONAL SERVICE -
Asst, Rec. Director
PERSONAL SERVICE

Rec. Leader
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC

CONT&MISC

CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC
EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC

EQUIPMENT

CONT.& MISC
EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
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2024-2025

BUDGET

$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$13,560.00
$300.00
$3,500.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$500.00
$250.00

$300.00
$100.00
$500.00
$500.00
$135,000.00

$2,500.00

$400.00
$3,000.00

_ 550000

DEPT. TOTAL

..524,110.00

$142,800.00



ACCOUNT

AS010.8

A9015.8

AS030.8

A9040.8

AS050.8

A9055.8

AJ0608

TOTAL

DEPT.

EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS
EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS
EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS
EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS
EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS
EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS
EMPLOYEE

BENEFITS

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND

2024-2025
OBJECT BUDGET
RETIREMENT $21,861.00
POLICE RETIREMENT $87,089.00
SOCIAL SECURITY $47,107.04
WORKERS COMP $1,188.60
UNEMPLOYMENT
BEN. $250.00
DISABILITY $600.00
HEALTH INSURANCE $123,919.62
$1,686,561.59
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DEPT. TOTAL

.5282,015.26

$1,686,561.59



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET

WATER FUND
2024-2025
ACCOUNT DEPT. OBJECT BUDGET DEPT. TOTAL
F1010.1 BOARD PERSONAL SERVICE
F1210.1 MAYOR PERSONAL SERVICE
F1420.4 LEGAL CONT EXP $500.00
F1910.4 SPEC INSURANCE $2,500.00
F1950.4 SPEC TAXES $110.00
F19904  SPEC  CONTINGENT ~ ~  $18,50000  $21,610.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.1 ADMIN Coordinator $37,670.40
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.11 ADMIN Clerk-Treasurer $27,468.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.12 ADMIN Deputy CT $0.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.13 ADMIN Deputy Clerk $18,060.00
F8310.2 ADMIN EQUIPMENT $1,500.00
F8310.4 ADMIN MISC. & CONT $12,500.00
F8320.4 SUPPLY WATER PURCHASE $90,000.00
F8340.1  TRANS & DIST PERSONAL SERVICE Labor $11,947.02
F8340.2  TRANS & DIST EQUIPMENT $5,000.00
F8340.4  TRANSEDIST  MISC.& CONT $5,00000  $209,145.42
FS010.8 EMP BEN RETIREMENT $10,930.50
F9030.8 EMP BEN SOCIAL SECURITY $7,278.62
F9060.8  EMPBEN  HEALTHINSURANCE $10,02884  $28,237.96
F9901.9 TRANSFER TO SEWER FUND $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $258,993,38 $258,993.38



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET

SEWER FUND
2024-2025
ACCOUNT DEPT. OBJECT BUDGET DEPT. TOTALS
G1010.1 BOARD PERSONAL SERVICE
G1210.1 MAYOR PERSONAL SERVICE
G1420.4 LEGAL CONTRACTUAL & MISC $500.00
(1440.4 ENGINEER CONTRACTUAL & MISC $10,000.00
G1910.4 SPEC INSURANCE $7,500.00
G1950.4 SPEC TAXES $150.00
_G19%04  SPEC CONTINGENCY  $2000000 $38,150.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
G&8110.1 ADMIN Coordinator
PERSONAL SERVICE
8110.11 ADMIN Clerk-Treasurer
PERSOMNAL SERVICE
G8110.12 ADMIN Deputy CT
PERSONAL SERVICE
8110.13 ADMIN Deputy Clerk
G8110.2 ADMIN EQUIPMENT $250.00
G8110.4 ADMIN CONTRACTUAL & MISC $12,500.00
G8120.1 SAN. SEWER PERSOMNAL SERVICE $5,016.18
(G8120.2 SAN. SEWER EQUIPMENT 51,500.00
Gg8120.4 SAN. SEWER CONTRACTUAL & MISC $2,000.00
TREATMENT & PERSONAL SERVICE
(8130.1 DISPOSAL Operator 1 $0.00
TREATMENT & PERSONAL SERVICE
(G8130.11 DISPOSAL Operator 2 $62,471.25
TREATMENT & PERSONAL SERVICE
G8130.12 DISPOSAL Laborer $19,440.00
TREATMENT &
G8130.2 DISPOSAL EQUIPMENT $7,500.00
TREATMENT &
(8130.4 DISPOSAL CONTRACTUAL & MiSC $35,000.00
TREATMENT &
G8130.41 DISPOSAL  SLUDGEREMOVAL $13,00000 $158,677.43
G9010.8 EMP BEN RETIREMENT $10,930.50
G9030.8 EMP BEN SOCIAL SECURITY $6,649.95
G9060.8  EMPBEN  HEALTHINSURANCE $3838243  $55,962.88
(G9710.6 DEBT SERVICE BOND PRINCIPAL $69,060.00
G9710.7 DEBT SERVICE BOND INTEREST $0.00 $69,060.00
TOTALS 5321,850.31 $321,850.31



