VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2025

SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY FUNDS

CODE	FUND	APPROPRIATIONS	LESS ESTIMATED REVENUES	LESS UNEXPENDED BALANCE	AMOUNT TO BE
Α	GENERAL	1,686,561.00	843,770.00	\$ 96,174.00	746,617.00
F	WATER	258,993.00	253,645.00	5,348.00	-
G	SEWER	321,850.00	277,300.00	44,550.00	
	TOTAL	2,267,404.00	1,374,715.00	146,072.00	746,617.00
	Taxable		\$ 54,224,853.00		
	ASSESSED			-	
	VALUATION		\$ 87,459,440.00		
	TAX RATE		\$13.77/M		



I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the budget of the Village of Middleport for the fiscal year ending May 31, 2025, as it was adopted by the Village Board on April 15, 2024.

Lisa M. VanBuren Clerk-Treasurer

2024-2025 NON-PROPERTY TAX REVENUES

OTHER TAX ITEMS A1080	PILOT (Payment in Lieu of Taxes	AMOUNT \$5,675.88	<u>TOTAL</u>
A1090 TOTAL	Interest & Penalties (prop. Taxes)	\$3,000.00	\$8,675.88
NON-PROPERTY TAX	ITEMS		
A1120	Sales Tax	\$315,000.00	
A1130	Utilities Gross Receipts Tax	\$18,000.00	
A1170	Franchise (Time-Warner)	\$21,500.00	
TOTAL			\$354,500.00
DEPARTMENT INCOM	E		
A1230	Treasurer's Fees	\$500.00	
TOTAL			\$500.00
PUBLIC SAFETY			
A1520	Police Fees (Accident copies)	\$100.00	
A1589	Public Safety (Stop DWI; fingerprint)	\$17,000.00	
TOTAL			\$17,100.00
HEALTH			
A1601	Health Fees (birth certs; death certs)	\$150.00	
TOTAL			\$150.00
CULTURE & RECREAT	TION		
A2025	Scout House rental	\$3,000.00	
A2089	Swim Reimbursement	\$10,298.24	
TOTAL			\$13,298.24
HOME AND COMMUNI			
A2110	Zoning Fees	\$200.00	
A2130	Refuse and Garbage Charges	\$2,500.00	
A2390	Share of Joint Activity, Othe Gov'ts	\$2,500.00	\$5.000.00
TOTAL			\$5,200.00
PUBLIC SAFETY SER\	/ICES		
A2260	Police Contracts		
7440V	Royalton	\$58,415.97	
	Hartland	\$43,580.78	
TOTAL		T /	\$101,996.75

USE OF MONEY & PR	OPERTY		
A2401	Interest and Earnings	\$5,000.00	
A2410	REAL PROPERTY RENTAL	\$6,480.00	
TOTAL			\$11,480.00
LICENSES AND PERM	IITS		
A2590	Building Permits	\$1,500.00	
TOTAL	0		\$1,500.00
FINES AND FORFEITU	IDEG		
A2610	Fines	\$22,500.00	
TOTAL	rilles	\$22,300.00	\$22,500.00
TOTAL			Ψ22,000.00
SALE OF PROPERTY	& COMPENSATION FOR LOSS		
A2650	Sale of Excess Materials	\$100.00	
A2660	Public Safety Serv for Other Gov'ts	\$157,853.64	
A2665	Sale of Excess Equipment	\$1,500.00	
A2680	Insurance Recovery	\$100.00	
TOTAL			\$159,553.64
MISCELLANEOUS			
A2701	Refund Prior Year's expenditures	\$100.00	
A2705	Gifts & Donations	\$2,000.00	
A2770	Misc.	\$100.00	
TOTAL			\$2,200.00
STATE AID			
A2750	AIM-Related Payment	\$15,663.00	
A3005	Mortgage Tax State Aid	\$6,500.00	
A3501	CHIPS State Aid	\$122,953.07	
TOTAL		,	\$145,116.07
GENERAL FUND GRA	IND TOTAL		\$843,770.58
(ESTIMATED REVENUES C	φ043,110.30		
•	,		
PROJECTED REAL P	ROPERTY TAXES (2024-2025 AMO	UNT)	\$746,617.42
. NOVEOTED REALT	ILO, MILLI INVINO (MONT NONO MINO	,	Ψ1 10,01111 2
	CENTERAL FLIND ECTINAATED TOTAL D	EVENUE?	¢4 E00 200 00
	GENERAL FUND ESTIMATED TOTAL RI	EVEIVUES	\$1,590,388.00

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET WATER FUND REVENUES

2024-2025 WATER REVENUES

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICE	<u>AMOUNT</u>	TOTAL	
F2140 F2142 F2144 F2148 TOTAL	METERED WATER SALES UNMETERED SALES WATER SERVICE CHARGES INTEREST & PENALTIES ON WATER RENTS	\$237,500.00 \$45.00 \$200.00 \$7,000.00	\$244,745.00
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY			
F2410 TOTAL	RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY (METER RENTAL)	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00

WATER FUND GRAND TOTAL

\$253,645.00

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2024-2025 ADOPTED BUDGET SEWER FUND REVENUES

2024-2025 SEWER REVENUES

SEWER FUND GRAND TOTAL

HOME AND COMMUN	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>			
G2120	SEWER RENTS SEWER RENTS-DEBT SERVICE	\$237,500.00			
G2120	CHARGE	\$32,500.00			
G2122	SEWER SERVICE CHARGES INTEREST & PENALTIES ON SEWER	\$0.00			
G2128	RENTS	\$7,250.00			
TOTAL			\$277,250.00		
SALES OF PROPERT G2650 TOTAL	Y AND COMPENSATION FOR LOS SALE EXCESS EQUIP & SUPPLIES	\$ SES \$50.00	\$50.00		
INTERFUND REVENUES					
G5031 G5031W	TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND TRANSFER FROM WATER FUND	\$0.00 \$0.00			
TOTAL	THAT I WATER TOTAL	40.00	\$0.00		

\$277,300.00

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	OBJECT	2024-2025 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTAL
A1010.1	BOARD	PERS SERVICE	\$17,400.00	
A1010.1	BOARD	CONT.& MISC	\$400.00	
A1010.4 A1210.1	MAYOR	PERS SERVICE	\$7,800.00	
A1210.1 A1210.4	MAYOR	CONT.& MISC	\$250.00	
		CONT. & MISC	-	
A1320.4	AUDITOR	PERSONAL SERVICE	\$5,000.00	
A1325.1	CLERK	Clerk-Treasurer	\$34,185.00	
,1202012		PERSONAL SERVICE	φυ 1 ,2 00.00	
		Deputy Clerk-		
A1325.11	CLERK	Treasurer	\$5,040.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A1325.12	CLERK	Deputy Clerk	\$22,575.00	
A1325.2	CLERK	EQUIPMENT	\$2,500.00	
A1325.4	CLERK	CONT.& MISC	\$14,000.00	
A1420.4	LEGAL	CONT.& MISC	\$21,000.00	
A1440.4	ENGIN.	CONT.& MISC	\$1,200.00	
A1450.4	ELECTION	CONT.& MISC	\$600.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A1490.1	DPW ADMIN	Coordinator	\$47,638.00	
4440044	DDM ADMIN	PERSONAL SERVICE	6433 70C 00	
A1490.11	DPW ADMIN	Labor	\$122,786.88	
A1490.2	DPW ADMIN	EQUIPMENT	\$200.00	
A1490.4	DPW ADMIN	CONT. & MISC	\$2,500.00	
A1601.1	REGISTRAR	PERSONAL SERVICE	\$150.00	
A1601.4	REGISTRAR	CONT. & MISC	\$0.00	
A1620.4	BLDGS.	CONT.& MISC	\$20,000.00	
A1640.2	GARAGE	EQUIPMENT	\$2,000.00	
A1640.4	GARAGE	CONT.& MISC	\$10,000.00	
A1910.4	SPEC.	INSURANCE	\$53,000.00	
A1920.4	SPEC.	ASSOC. DUES	\$1,725.00	
A1950.4	SPEC.	TAXES	\$9,250.00	
A1990.4	SPEC.	CONTINGENT ACCT	\$35,000.00	\$436,199.88

			2024-2025	
ACCOUNT	DEPT.	OBJECT	<u>BUDGET</u>	DEPT. TOTAL
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A3120.1	POLICE	Police Chief	\$39,510.80	
,10120.1		PERSONAL SERVICE	705,02 0.00	
A3120.1	POLICE	Police Chief	\$70,4 7 0.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A3120.11	POLICE	Sergeant 1	\$11,542.50	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A3120.13	POLICE	Officers PT	\$50,000.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A3120.14	POLICE	Typist	\$2,500.00	
	201105	PERSONAL SERVICE	4-0	
A3120.15	POLICE	PO F/T PERSONAL SERVICE	\$58,500.00	
A3120.16	POLICE	PO F/T	\$54,750.00	
A5120.10	POLICE	PERSONAL SERVICE	\$34,750.00	
A3120.17	POLICE	PO F/T	\$50,370.00	
A3120.2	POLICE	EQUIPMENT	\$50,000.00	
A3120.4	POLICE	CONT.& MISC	\$48,000.00	
A3410.4	FIRE	CONT.& MISC	\$106,000.00	
A3410.4L	FIRE	LOSAP	\$70,190.00	
A3510.4	ANIMALS	CONT.& MISC	\$50.00	
A3310.4	AMINALS	PERSONAL SERVICE	530.00	
A3620.1	SAFETY	Building Inspector	\$7,000.08	
A3620.4	SAFETY	CONT.& MISC	\$600.00	\$619,483.38
Security Material Processing Control		The Communication of the Commu	per en la la companya de la companya	n egyver gerek ingeregyer i gakaman man egyer esikerinden.
A5110.2	ST MAINT	EQUIPMENT	\$3,000.00	
A5110.4	ST MAINT	CONT.& MISC.	\$12,000.00	
		Capital Highway		
A5112.2	CHIPS	Improvements Plan	\$122, 9 53.07	
A5142.2	SNOW REM	EQUIPMENT	\$1,000.00	
A5142.4	SNOW REM	CONT.& MISC	\$10,000.00	
A5182.4	STREET LIGHT	CONT.& MISC	\$29,000.00	
A5410.4	SIDEWALK	CONT.& MISC	\$4,000.00	\$181,953.07
A6989.1	ECON. DEV.	PERS SERVICE	\$0.00	
A6989.4	ECON. DEV.	CONT.& MISC	\$0.00	\$0.00
70202.4	ECOIT DEVI		70.00	70.00

			2024-2025	
ACCOUNT	DEPT.	OBJECT	<u>BUDGET</u>	DEPT. TOTAL
A7110.2	PARKS	EQUIPMENT	\$1,000.00	
A7110.4	PARKS	CONT.& MISC	\$5,000.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A7145.1	SWIM	Instructors	\$13,560.00	
A7145.4	SWIM	CONT.& MISC	\$300.00	
A7180.4	SCOUT HOUSE	CONT.& MISC	\$3,500.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE -		
A7310.1	REC PROGRAM	Asst. Rec. Director	\$0.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A7310.11	REC PROGRAM	Rec. Leader	\$0.00	
A7310.4	REC PROGRAM	CONT.& MISC	\$0.00	
A7510.4	HISTORIAN	CONT.& MISC	\$500.00	
A7550.4	CELEBRATIONS	CONT.& MISC	\$250.00	\$24,110.00
A8010.4	ZONING	CONT.& MISC	\$300.00	
A8020.4	PLANNING	CONT.& MISC	\$100.00	
A8140.2	STORM SEWER	EQUIPMENT	\$500.00	
A8140.4	STORM SEWER	CONT.& MISC	\$500.00	
A8160.4	GARBAGE	CONT.& MISC	\$135,000.00	
A8170.2	STREET CLEANING	EQUIPMENT	\$2,500.00	
A O 1 7 O A	STREET CLEANING	CONT.& MISC	\$400.00	
A8170.4				
A8560.2	SHADE TREES	EQUIPMENT	\$3,000.00	
A8560.4	SHADE TREES	CONT.& MISC	\$500.00	\$142,800.00

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	ОВЈЕСТ	<u>2024-2025</u> BUDGET	DEPT. TOTAL
ACCOUNT	DLI II.	ODJECI	DODGET	DEI 1. TOTAL
	EMPLOYEE			
A9010.8	BENEFITS	RETIREMENT	\$21,861.00	
	EMPLOYEE			
A9015.8	BENEFITS	POLICE RETIREMENT	\$87,089.00	
	EMPLOYEE			
A9030.8	BENEFITS	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$47,107.04	
	EMPLOYEE			
A9040.8	BENEFITS	WORKERS COMP	\$1,188.60	
	EMPLOYEE	UNEMPLOYMENT		
A9050.8	BENEFITS	BEN.	\$250.00	
	EMPLOYEE			
A9055.8	BENEFITS	DISABILITY	\$600.00	
	EMPLOYEE			
A9060.8	BENEFITS	HEALTH INSURANCE	\$123,919.62	\$282,015.26
TOTAL			\$1,686,561.59	\$1,686,561.59

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	<u>OBJECT</u>	2024-2025 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTAL
F1010.1	BOARD	PERSONAL SERVICE		
F1210.1	MAYOR	PERSONAL SERVICE		
F1420.4	LEGAL.	CONT EXP	\$500.00	
F1910.4	SPEC	INSURANCE	\$2,500.00	
F1950.4	SPEC	TAXES	\$110.00	
F1990.4	SPEC	CONTINGENT	\$18,500.00	\$21,610.00
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
F8310.1	ADMIN	Coordinator PERSONAL SERVICE	\$37,670.40	
F8310.11	ADMIN	Clerk-Treasurer PERSONAL SERVICE	\$27,468.00	
F8310.12	ADMIN	Deputy CT PERSONAL SERVICE	\$0.00	
F8310.13	ADMIN	Deputy Clerk	\$18,060.00	
F8310.2	ADMIN	EQUIPMENT	\$1,500.00	
F8310.4	ADMIN	MISC. & CONT	\$12,500.00	
F8320.4	SUPPLY	WATER PURCHASE	\$90,000.00	
F8340.1	TRANS & DIST	PERSONAL SERVICE Labor	\$11,947.02	
F8340.2	TRANS & DIST	EQUIPMENT	\$5,000.00	
F8340.4	TRANS & DIST	MISC. & CONT	\$5,000.00	\$209,145.42
F9010.8	EMP BEN	RETIREMENT	\$10,930.50	
F9030.8	EMP BEN	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$7,278.62	
F9060.8	EMP BEN	HEALTH INSURANCE	\$10,028.84	\$28,237.96
F9901.9	TRANSFER	TO SEWER FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL			\$258,993.38	\$258,993.38

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	<u>OBJECT</u>	2024-2025 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTALS
G1010.1	BOARD	PERSONAL SERVICE		
G1210.1	MAYOR	PERSONAL SERVICE		
G1420.4	LEGAL	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$500.00	
G1440.4	ENGINEER	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$10,000.00	
G1910.4	SPEC	INSURANCE	\$7,500.00	
G1950.4	SPEC	TAXES	\$150.00	
G1990.4	SPEC	CONTINGENCY	\$20,000.00	\$38,150.00
		DEDSONAL SERVICE		
C0110.1	ADMAIN	PERSONAL SERVICE Coordinator		
G8110.1	ADMIN	PERSONAL SERVICE		
0110 11	A DA AINI	Clerk-Treasurer		
8110.11	ADMIN	PERSONAL SERVICE		
C0110 12	A D.N. 4151			
G8110.12	ADMIN	Deputy CT PERSONAL SERVICE		
C0110 13	A DA AINI			
G8110.13	ADMIN	Deputy Clerk EQUIPMENT	\$2E0.00	
G8110.2	ADMIN	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$250.00	
G8110.4	ADMIN		\$12,500.00	
G8120.1	SAN, SEWER	PERSONAL SERVICE	\$5,016.18	
G8120.2	SAN, SEWER	EQUIPMENT CONTRACTUAL & MUSC	\$1,500.00	
G8120.4	SAN. SEWER	CONTRACTUAL & MISC PERSONAL SERVICE	\$2,000.00	
C0130.1	TREATMENT & DISPOSAL		ć 0.00	
G8130.1		Operator 1 PERSONAL SERVICE	\$0.00	
C0120 11	TREATMENT &		¢ca 471 ac	
G8130.11	DISPOSAL TREATMENT &	Operator 2 PERSONAL SERVICE	\$6 2 ,4 71.2 5	
C0120.12			ć10 440 00	
G8130.12	DISPOSAL TREATMENT &	Laborer	\$19,440.00	
C0120.2	DISPOSAL	EQUIPMENT	\$7,500.00	
G8130.2	TREATMENT &	EQUIFIVIENT	\$7,500.00	
G8130.4	DISPOSAL	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$35,000.00	
G8150.4	TREATMENT &	CONTRACTORE & MISC	\$55,000.00	
C0130 41	DISPOSAL	SLUDGE REMOVAL	\$13,000.00	\$158,677.43
G8130.41	DISPOSAL	SLODGE REMOVAL	313,000.00	\$130,077.43
G9010.8	EMP BEN	RETIREMENT	\$10,930.50	
G9030.8	EMP BEN	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$6,649.95	
G9060.8	EMP BEN	HEALTH INSURANCE	\$38,382.43	\$55,962.88
	DEDT ASS. 105	DONE SPINISIPAL		
G9710.6	DEBT SERVICE	BOND PRINCIPAL	\$69,060.00	¢60,060,00
G9710.7	DEBT SERVICE	BOND INTEREST	\$0.00	\$69,060.00

TOTALS \$321,850.31 \$321,850.31